

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 864 of 2006

Appellant :- Lalji And Others

Respondent :- Chameli Devi

Counsel for Appellant :- C.K. Parekh,Deepak Singh,Vivek Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.K. Rai

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra,J.

1. The case has been mentioned for being taken up out of turn by the learned counsel for the respondent. However, Sri Vivek Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant has sent illness-slip.

2. The appeal is of the year 2006 and is listed under the caption "Senior Citizen".

3. List in top ten cases peremptorily on 28.01.2025 along with connected matter.

4. The case shall not be adjourned on the next date.

5. A copy of this order shall be served upon Sri Vivek Mishra, learned counsel for the appellants by the learned counsel for the respondent within ten days.

Order Date :- 6.1.2025

Pkb/