



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 864 of 2006

Lalji And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Chameli Devi

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arpit Agarwal, C.K. Parekh,
C.K.Parekh(Senior Adv.), Deepak
Singh, Raunak Parekh, Vivek Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.K. Rai, Anil Kumar Verma,
Satyendra Singh

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Ritik Singh, holding brief of Sri Arpit Agarwal, learned counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment citing certain difficulty of the counsel.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 9.3.2026.

Sr H N Singh, learned Senior Counsel appearing along with Sri Anil Kumar Verma, for the respondent is present.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 11, 2026

RKK/-